Project No: MT PRA GLAC 10(46) Project Name: Big Bend Vault Toilet Construction Solcitation No: 69056720B000026 Division: Western Federal Lands State: MT County: Flathead Federal Land: NPS Schedule: A Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: WFLHD Opened by: Dean Umathum Date: 10/28/20

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.					
Title:					

Contract Awarded to:

Award Date: _____

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
DSB Construction LLC 377 East 60 South American Fork, UT 84003		\$692,005.00	
Missouri River Contractors LLC 3384 E US Hwy 12 Helena, MT 59601		\$868,086.00	
Valley Fence Inc 437 Lore Lake Rd. Kalispell, MT 59901		\$988,050.00	
Construction Solutions Group, LLC 5512 Elk Valley Estates Dr St. Louis, MO 63128		\$1,172,550.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$591,000.00	

Project No: MT PRA GLAC 10(46)

Project Name: Big Bend Vault Toilet Construction

Schedule: A Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc			Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$55,000.00 \$85,000.00 \$95,000.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$300,000.00 \$54,000.00
A0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING	3			
		DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$3,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$10,000.00
A0060	15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL ANI	O ASSURANCE	2		
		DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$55,600.00 \$15,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$30,000.00
A0080	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$67,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$10,000.00
A0100	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$2,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,500.00
A0120	25210-0000	ROCKERY				
		DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	650	SQFT	\$86.00 \$208.00 \$100.00 \$150.00 \$250.00	\$55,900.00 \$135,200.00 \$65,000.00 \$97,500.00 \$162,500.00

Project No: MT PRA GLAC 10(46)

Project Name: Big Bend Vault Toilet Construction

Schedule: A Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0140	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMU	JM CAPACITY			
		DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$145.00 \$118.00 \$120.00 \$300.00 \$125.00	\$1,450.00 \$1,180.00 \$1,200.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,250.00
A0160	62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MIN	IIMUM RATED	CAPACITY BUCKI	ET, 18-INCH WIDTH	
		DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$163.00 \$155.00 \$100.00 \$400.00 \$140.00	\$1,630.00 \$1,550.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,400.00
A0180	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$75.00 \$80.00 \$58.00 \$200.00 \$75.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,600.00 \$1,160.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,500.00
A0200	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM				
		DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	16	SQFT	\$50.00 \$250.00 \$65.00 \$400.00 \$125.00	\$800.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,040.00 \$6,400.00 \$2,000.00
A0220	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID	(WHITE)			
		DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	1,450	LNFT	\$2.50 \$5.00 \$1.00 \$3.00 \$2.00	\$3,625.00 \$7,250.00 \$1,450.00 \$4,350.00 \$2,900.00
A0240	63405-0850	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCE	SSIBILITY SYN	IBOL		
		DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$200.00 \$3,800.00 \$200.00 \$300.00 \$150.00	\$200.00 \$3,800.00 \$200.00 \$300.00 \$150.00

Project No: MT PRA GLAC 10(46)

Project Name: Big Bend Vault Toilet Construction

Schedule: A Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	
A0260	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (ST MARY FALLS TURNOUT VAULT TOILET)					
		DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$400.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00	
A0280	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (BIG	BEND VAULT	TOILET)			
		DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$600.00 \$20,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$10,000.00	
A0300	64605-0000	FIXTURE (VAULT TOILET)					
		DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$27,500.00 \$55,000.00 \$57,000.00 \$200,000.00 \$22,800.00	
A0320	67001-0000	PROJECT LUMP SUM (VAULT TOILET)					
		DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$415,300.00 \$506,006.00 \$705,000.00 \$400,000.00 \$275,000.00	
		Total Schedule - All Items DSB Construction LLC Missouri River Contractors LLC Valley Fence Inc Construction Solutions Group, LLC Engineer's Estimate				\$692,005.00 \$868,086.00 \$988,050.00 \$1,172,550.00 \$591,000.00	